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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plairtiff,

VS.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendart.

CIVIL DIVISION

NO: 08-53)-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR THE ENTRY
OF JUDGMENT PURSUANT TO
CERTIFICATION OF DGCKET
ENTRIES

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Beckwith Machinery

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
FA 1D. #01339

Fhillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Fittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

Attorney’s firm ID #0327
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff, NO:

)
)
)
)
VS. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., )
)

Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT
PURSUANT TO CERTIFICATION OF DOCKET ENTRIES

TO: PROTHONOTARY, CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Please enter judgment in favor of the Plaintiff and against the above named
Defendant, MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC. in the amount of $56,411.10, pursuant to

the Certification of Docket Entries attached hereto, plus costs.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.

i e 57

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



FORM 26 DCR.

COPY OF DOCKET ENTRIES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

} ss.

ALLEGHENY COUNTY

Among the Records and Proceedings of the Court of Common Pleas in
And for the County of Allegheny, and State of Pennsylvania, the following is a true and correct
copy of the Docket Entries at No.  GD-06-26339

DOCKET ENTRY

BECKWITH MACHINERY
COMPANY

VS.
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.

I, KATE BARKMAN |, Director of Court Records
of the Court of Common Pleas in and for said County, Certify that the foregoing is a full and

correct copy of the Docket Entries wherein BECKWITH MACHINERY
.COMPANY Plaintiff and

.MADERA ENTERPRISES Defendant; as the remains of record
Before the said Court, at No.  GD-06-26339

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the said
Court, the 5TH day of MARCH 2?

m«,c OF ?OU‘RT RECORDS

/C/p’“ __

DEPUTY CLERK
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GD-06-026339

Allegheny County Prothonotary Civil Docket Report

[Home]

Beckwith Machinery Company vs Madera Enterprises |

Run Date: 03/05/2008
Run Time; 09:44:50 AM

Court Type: General Docket
Case Type: Multiple Civil Action Related Cases:
Judge: No Judge Jury Requested: No
Current Status: Bill of Costs Amount In Dispute: $ .00
| Parties
| -- Litigants --
[ID ”LName “FNameI@lType ][Address ”PhoneI[Attorney I
@532 Beckwith Machinery [ ] Plaintiff 4565 William Penn Highway | Phillips
Company - Murrysville PA 15668-2016 Donald L,
; m
@1343308 First Commonwealth || ” ||Garnishee|[No Default Address Available ||-- -
Bank I~
. |
Madera Enterprises - P.O. Box 494 Madera PA
@1432959 Inc. - - Defendant 16661 -- --
I -- Attorney --
IID "LName "FName ”TVI_T"Type Ip\ddress “Phone
- Plaintiff's Phillips and Boring P.C. Suite 800 Lawyers Building ({(412)
01339|PhillipspDonald|IL [l somey  [1428 Forbes Avenue Pittsburgh PA 15219 2811977
I -- Non Litigants --
Ii No Listing
[ Docket Entries
[Filing Date |[Docket Type  ||Docket Text |{Filing Party
Beckwith
11/02/2006 || Compiaint Returnable 12/02/06. Machinery
Company
Madera Enterprises Inc. was served by Served - Agent or person Beckwith
. in charge of Defendant(s) office or usual place of business .
02/09/2007 i Sheriff Return |50 ice Upon LINDSEY ROBINSON with Complaint on wachinery
11/20/2006. WIFE OF OWNER pany
Beckwith
01/23/2008|!Bill of Costs Machinery
Company
Default In default of an answer in the amount of $56411.10. Certification ||Beckwith
01/23/2008 of mailing of 10 day notice on 01/03/08 upon (deft). Notice of Machinery
Judgment )
judgment sent. Company
Exemplification ordered on 01/22/2008. Exemplification Phillips Donald
01/24/2008| Letter completed and called on 01/24/2008. L




+

Beckwith
02/27/2008(Bill of Costs Machinery
Company
Praecipe for Beckwith
02/27/2008|(Writ of $5641.10 plus attorney costs $311.00. Machinery
Execution Company
First Commonwealth Bank ‘vas served by Served - Adult Agent Beckwith
. or person in charge of Defendant(s) office or usual place of A
03/03/2008| Sheriff Retur business Service Upon TRAVIS with Writ of Execution on I\Cﬂgﬁ]h'gﬁry
3/3/2008. pany
[ Judgment Against I
(1D Type Name Amount |[satisfied |[Docket |[Filing Date |

|@1432959 |[Defendant

Madera Enterprises Inc. 56411.10 | N

|| Default Judgment  [|01/23/2008

I

Judgment For

[iD

”Type "Name

”Amount ” Docket

“Filing Date

[@532 ||P|aintiff ||Beckwith Machinery Company

:[5641 1.10 ”Defau!t Judgment

||01/23/2008

|
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff

VS.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.

Defendant.

AINNCO A= 037
SO T H0Yd

LD O r~-v

o~
-
‘-..'...' I

~a
L

CIVIL DIVISION
CASE NO: GD06 - 26339
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Beckwith Machinery

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA1.D. #01339

Phillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

Attorney’s firm ID #0327
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

)

)

) No: GDO06 - 26339

Plaintiff )

)

)

VS, )
)

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., )
)

Defendant. )

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO: ALLEGHENY COUNTY COURT RECORDS CIVIL DIVISION:

Enter judgment against the above named Defendant, MADERA ENTERPRISES,
INC., in the amount of $56,411.10 plus court costs, liquidated as follows:

Balance due on amount claimed in complaint: $30,822.96
Accrued interest from 11/2/2006 2,771.45
Sub-total $33,594.41

Plus 20% as reasonable attorney’s fees on
original amount of suit ($114,083.49) 22.816.69

TOTAL $ $56,411.10

PHILLIPS & BORING, P.C.

D b 2

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff



I certify that the address of the plaintiff-creditor is as follows:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY
c/o PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C

Suite 800, Lawyers Building

Pittsturgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all parties entitled to notice of entry of judgment
is/are as follows:

Madera Enterprises, Inc.
2072 Banian Road

P.O. Box 494

Madera, PA 16661

and that on January 3, 2008, notice of intention to file the within Praecipe for Default
Judgment in the form required by Pa. R.C.P. 237.1(c) was mailed to the defendant(s)
against whom the judgment is to be entered, and to their attorney of record, if any, this
notice being sent after the default occurred and at least 10 days prior to date of the filing
of this Praecipe for Default Judgment. A copy of the said notice, as mailed, is being filed
along with this certification and Praecipe for Default Judgment.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

Lt 22

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff/Creditor




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, ) CASE NO: GD 06-26339
)
Plaintiff, )
)
vs. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., )
)
Defendant. )
TO: Madera Enterprises, Inc.
2072 Banian Road
P.O. Box 494
Madera, PA 16661

DATE OF NOTICE: January 3 2008
IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST
YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A
JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE
THIS NOTICE TO ALAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR
CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP:

Lawyer Referral Service
Allegheny County Bar Association
920 City-County Building
414 Grant Street
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 261-5555

/

Donald L. Phillips

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

Lawyers Building, Suite 800

428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977




[N THE COURT OF COALION PLEAS OF ALLEGHENY COUNTY. FINNSTLVANIA

Dept. of Court Fecords —
Civil Division
Adminisirative Docke?
No. . /£ of2o08

IN RE:

DIRECTUR OF COURT RECORDS

o . :':
oo ORDER OF COURTY

= ."'A.-\’D NOW/, this 7th day of January, 2C08, th's Court reccgnizes

that,.a) on. Decen ber €, 2004, the Allegheny County Council duly passed

(.

Ordinance No. 38-04-OR: (b) on December 15 2004, the Allegheny County

__ Chief Executive signzd Ordinance No. 38-04-OR into law; (c) Ordinance No. 38- -

04-OR authorized the placement of a baliot question on the May 17, 2005,

municipal primary ballot, which, if passed by the electorate of Allegheny County,

would amend and modify the Allegheny County Home Rule Charter by, inter alia,

abolishing the elected Row Offices of Prothonotary, Clerk of Courts and Register

of Wills and replacing them with a single ajpointed office of Director of Court

Records, which would be vested with all the power and authority that all

applicable law, including without limitation, 16 P.S. § 4301, etseq., 20 Pa.C.SA

§ 901, et seq., 42 Pa.C.SA. § 2731, el seq., and 42 Pa.C.S A § 2751, et seq,

had vested in the clected Rew tices of Prothonotary, Clerk of Courls and

Re gister of Wills; (3) the baiist Guasticn nuthcrized by Ordinance No. 33.04. A

. i [ o
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abelished slected Raw Gfices of Frotheno
Wills to the newly created apgointed office of Director of Court gcords, itis

hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that: (a) efiective January 7,
2008, all power and authority previously vested in the elected Row Offices of
Prothonotary, Clerk of Courts and Register of Wills under all applicable law,

including without limitation, 16 P.S. § 4301, et seq., 20Pa.C.S.A. § 901, et seq.,

42 Pa.C.S.A § 2731, et seq., and 42 Pa.C.S.A. § 2751, et seq., is now vested in

the appointed office of Director of Court Records, pursuant to the Allegheny

County Home Rule Charler, as amended: and (b) all documents, orders,

instruments, and other papers issued by the Director of the Allegheny County
Department of Court Records on or after January 7, 2008, that are printed on
forms of the abolished elected offices of Prothonotary, Clerk of Courts and/or
Register of Wills, or that bear the signature and/or seal of the individuals who

held the offices of Prothonotary, Clerk of Courts andior Register of Wills

immediately prior to the abolition of those offices, shall have the same legal effect

és if such documents, ordsrs. instruments and other papers ware printad on

forms of tha D'parh:s:‘.*.t of Cour Records and'or bear e sign
2oords. untd such tima as the cior of Ceurt Reconds
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cf Direcior of Ceurt Records. Said wrill

Office ¢f Court Records.

BY THE CCUART:

‘ ‘\r--. \I \ \i//
. il\_,-;{. .. \\,\ [
JOBEPAM. JAMES

PRESIDENT JUDGE

CERTIFIED FROM THE RECORD
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IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CQUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff

VS.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC,,

M Nt N N N N N Ne? N N N

Deferdant.

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

I certify that the address of *he plaintiff-creditor is s fol:ows:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY
c/o PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C

Suite 800, Lawyers Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all parties zntitled to notice of entry of judgment
is/are as follows:

Madera Enterprises
2072 Banian Road
P.O. Box 494
Madera, PA 16661

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

P~ 4

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plzintiff Creditor




S
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, @//\
DN
N/

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION %

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
)
) No:9-53)-CD
Plaintiff ) 08 53
)
)
VS. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., )
)
Defendant. )
NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT
[ ] Plaintiff [ X ] Defendant — MADERA ENTERPRISES,
INC..

You are hereby notified that in the above case, the following Order, Decree or Judgment
has been entered against you on the le“"‘ day of Mosch ,2007.89%

[ X ] Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of $56,411.10 _, plus costs in the amount
of § .
[ ] Trespass Judgment for Liability
[ ] Trespass Judgment in the amount of plus costs in the amount of $
[ ]If a motor vehicle trespass judgment is not satisfied within
sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator's license will
be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of
Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

[X] Entry of Judgment of [ ]Court Order [ ] Non-Pros
[ ] Default [ ] Default
Liability
[ ] Verdict [ ] Arbitration
Award

[ ] Transcript of Magistrate Judgment
[X] Other: DOCKET ENTRIES

PROTHO?OTARY CLEARFIELD
COUNT

- "
Deputy -

Applicable brackets have been checked




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

Beckwith Machinery Company

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-00531-CD
Real Debt: $56,411.10
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Madera Enterprises, Inc. Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)

Instrument; Transfer Judgment
Date of Entry: March 24, 2008

Expires: March 24, 2013

Certified from the record this 24th day of March, 2008.

(«)@&Mm

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

ok ks ok ok ok ok oo R ok o8 oK ok ok o ok ok ok ok oK ok ok ol o sk ok ok ok ok R o ok o ok ol ok o sl o ke ok ok ok o o ok ok ok ok R ok oK 3 o Kk 3k ok 3k ok o ok ok ok o K o ok ok ok ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on s , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELL COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO: 08’53"05
TYPE OF PLEADING:

Plaintiff

Vs. PLAINTIFF’S BILL OF COSTS

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.

Defendant. FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Beckwith Machirery

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA ID. #01339

Phillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyezs Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

Attorney’s firm ID #0327

"
Proth "amASha

onotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

No:
Plaintiff
Vs.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

N N N N N N N N N N N

Defendant.

PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF COSTS

Notice prior to entry of judgment required
by Pa. R.C.F. 237.1, and certification of

compliance with Rule 237. $20.00

Notice of entry of judgment required by

Pa. R.C.P. 236 and/or lccal rule of Court $20.00
TOTAL $40.00

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

tsr 2222

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTYVY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Plaintiff

Vs.
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.

Defencant.

CIVIL DIVISION

CASENO: Q. 331D
TYPE OF PLEADING:

PLAINTIFF’S BILL OF COSTS

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Beckwith Machinzry

COUNSEL OF RECCED FOR
THIS PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA1.D. #01339

Phillips and Borirg, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Buildinz
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

Attorney’s firm ID #0327

14! .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
FENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

No:
Plaintiff

VSs.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

PLAINTIFF'S BILL OF COSTS

Notice, summary of Major Exemnpticns, and

Claim for Exemptions as required by Rule

3252(a); photoccpy of Writ of Execution

for each Defendent and providing of

addressed stamped envelope with $.57

postage for each Defendant $50.00

TOTAL $50.00

PHILLIFS AND BORING, P.C.

N 22

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
) No: e &2 1-CD
Plaintiff ) Qg 53
Vs. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC,, )
)
Defendant. )
)
CNB BANK, ) F!;_%@zcc
) hor Ff
Garnishee. ) /A 6
R 24 / LlF§>
INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE William A Shaw

Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts

TO: CNB BANK
1 South 2" Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

SEARCH FOR ACCOUNTS IN THE NAME OF THE DEFENDANT AS SHOWN
ABOVE. ALSO, SEARCH FOR ACCOUNTS OWNED BY THE DEFENDANT, BUT
IN OTHER. NAMES CR DESIGNATIONS.

Accourt #096016765-0140010371017
Taxpayor ID: No: xx-xxx-5548

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FILE ANSWERS TO THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES WITHIN THIKTY (3C) DAYS AFTER SERVICE UPON YCU.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN JUDGMENT AGAINST YCU.

1. At the time you were served cr at any sutsequent time did you owe the
defendant any money cr did he have any funds on deposit with vou or were you liable to
him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him any
money or were liable to him for any reason?

ANSWER:

2. At the time you were served cr any subsequent time was there in your
possession, custody, or control or in the joint possession, custody, or coatrol of yourself
and one or more other dersons any property of any nature owzd solely or in part by the
defendant?

ANSWER:



3. At the time you were servec or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to

any property of anv nature owned soely or in part by the defendant or in which defendant
held or claimed any interest?

ANSWER:

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary
any property in which the defendant had zn interest?

ANSWER:

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver
any property to you or to any perscn or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if
so what was the consideration therefcr?

ANSWER:

6. At any time after you were served cid you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the defer:dant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the defendant against you?

ANSWER:



7. At any time before or after you were served did you have a security interes: in
any property of the defendant or were you holding any document of title or other
collateral of any kind as security for any loan or time purchase transactizn between
yourself ar:d the defendant?

ANSWER:

8. The following Interrogatory is only to be answered in the even: all of your
answers to the preceding Interrogatories are in the negative: At any time before you were
served, did you have an account with the defendant that was still active within 6 months
prior to the time you were served. If your answer is affirmative, state with particularity
the last date that the account had $100.00 or more on deposit and the date that the aczount
was closed as well as indicating whether the account was closed by the d=fendant
drawing the deposit out or whether the account was closed by you for scme reason
having to do with the defendant not complying with all of your rules and regulations
pertaining to the maintenance of an account.

ANSWER:



9. Does any individual defendant(s) maintain an I.R.A. or Individual Retirement
Account? Please be on notice that in the opinion of counsel for the p_aintiff, IR.A.s in
the name of the defer.dant or defendants may be subject to attachment in whole or in part
and may not be immune from same under the operative laws of Pennsylvania or under
any operative Federa. laws. You are, therefore, specifically instructe to disclose the
existence and particulars of any I.R.A. account in accordance with th= above
Interrogatories and you are on notice that any such account is subject to the injunc:ive
power of this attachment until such time as determined by an Order of Court as to
whether all or part of the account is subject to attachment.

ANSWER:

10. If your answer to any of the above is in the affirmative, state the amount on
deposit or owed or describe the property in detail and provide any other particulars of the
transaction as may be relevant to this attachment.

ANSWER:

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.

W74

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff

SEE ADDITIONAL NOTICE WHICH FOLLOWS.



VERIFICATION IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT

says that he/she is of

CNB BANK, Garnishee, that he/she is authorized to make this statement and that the
facts contained in the foregoing INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE are true and
correct to the best of her/his knowledge, information and belief.

This statement is subject to the penalties of 18 C.S.A. Section 4904 relating to
unsworn falsifications to authorities.

CNB BANK




IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

FENNSYLVANIA
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
) No:
Pleintiff )
VS. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC,, )
)
Defendant. )
)
CNB BANK, )
)
Garnishee. )

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE BILL OF COSTS
PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3117(b)

Please take notice that Pa. R.C.P. 3117(bj provides that "all reasonable expenses in
connection with the disccvery (provided 2y Pa. R.C.P. 3117(a}) may be taxed against the
defendant as costs if it is ascertained by tae discovery proceedings that he has property
liable to execution.

Pa. R.C.P. 3117(a) provides that the plaintiff before or after issuance of a writ of
execution may take the testimony of any person including a garnishee cn written
interrogatories for the purpose of discovery of assets of tae defendant.

Until the garnishee answers or acknowlzdges that it has property liatle to execution, the
plaintiff is unabie to determine whether the reasonable expenses in connection with the
discovery may be taxed as costs or nct.

In the event the garnishee has property ‘iatle to the execution, the prothonotary, sheriff,
defendant, and garnishee are requested and placed on this notice not to calculate a total
amount of deb: and costs of record urti: the plaintiff has filed -ts bill of costs pursuant to
Pa. R.C.F. 3117(b).

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.
Attorneys at Law
800 Lawyers Building
428 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
) No: Q. 54 D
Plaintiff ) @8 ﬁﬁ re
VS. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., )
)
Defendant. ) pr— r?\\
) )_ '
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, ) Z 1 % é’/'-Q—'f FF—
) J\ L7
Garnishee. ) @
Wiliam A Shaw,
Frothorotary/Clerk ol Corts

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

TO: CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
11 North 2™ Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

SEARCH FOR ACCOUNTS IN THE NAME OF THE DEFENDANT AS SHOWN
ABOVE. ALSO, SEARCH FOR ACCOUNTS OWNED BY THE DEFEMNDANT, BUT
IN OTHER NAMES CR DESIGNATIONS.

Account #031306294
Taxpayor ID: No: xx-xxx-5548

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO FILE ANSWERS TO THE FOLLOWING
INTERROGATORIES WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS AFTER SERVICE UPON YOU.
FAILURE TO DO SO MAY RESULT IN JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

1. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the
defendant any money or did he have any funds on deposit with you or were vou liable to
him on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did he claim that you owed him ary
money or were liable to him for any reason?

ANSWER:

2. At the time you were served or any subsequent time was there in ycur
possession, custody, or control or in the joint possession, custody, or contrel of yourself
and one or more other persons any property of any nature owed solely or in part by the
defendant?

ANSWER:



3. At the time you wzre served or at any subsequent time did you hold legal title to

any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the defendant or in which defendant
held or claimed any interest?

ANSWER:

4. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you hold as fiduciary
any property in which the defendant had an interest?

ANSWER:

5. At any time before or after you were served did the defendant transfer or deliver
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and if
so what was the consideration *herefor?

ANSWER:

6. At any time after you were served did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property to the defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the cefendant against you?

ANSWER:



7. At any time before or after you were served did you have a security interest in
any property of the defendant or were you holding any document of title or other
collateral of any kind as security for any loan or time purchase transaction between
yourself and the defendant?

ANSWER:

8. The following Interrogatory is cnly to be answered in the event all of your
answers to the preceding Interrogatories are in the negative: At any time before you were
served, did you have an account with the defendant that was still active within 6 months
prior to the time you were served. If your answer is affirmative, state with particularity
the last date that the account had $100.0C or more on deposit and the date that the account
was closed as well as indicating whether the account was closed by the defendan:
drawing the deposit out or whether the account was closed by you for some reason
having to do with the defendant not complying with all of your rules and regulations
pertaining to the maintenance of an account.

ANSWER:



9. Does any individual defendant(s) maintain an IL.R.A. or Ind:vidual Retiremen:
Account? Please be on notice that in the opinion of counsel for the plaintiff, LR.A.s ir.
the name of the defendant or defendants may be subject to attachment in whole or in part
and may not be immune from same under taz operative laws of Penr:sylvania or under
any operative Federal laws. You are, therefore, specifically instructed to disclose the
existence and particulars of any [.R.A. account in accordance with the above
Interrogatories and you are on notice that any such account is subject to the injunctive
power of this attachment until such time as cetermined by an Order of Court as to
whether all or part of the account is subject to attachment.

ANSWER:

10. If your answer to any of the above is in the affirmative, state the amount cn
deposit or owed or describe the property in detail ar.d provide any otzer particulars of the
transaction as may be relevant to this attachment.

ANSWER:

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C,

Donald L. Phitlips
. Attorney for Plaintiff

SEE ADDITIONAL NOTICE WHICH FOLLOWS.




YERIFICATION IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT

says that he/she is of

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, Garnishee, that he/she is authorized to
make this statement and that the facts contained in the foregoing INTERROGATORIES
TO GARNISHEE are true and correct 10 the best of her/his krowledge, information and
belief.

This statement is subject to the penalties of I8 C.S.A. Section 4904 relating ic
unsworn falsifications to authorities.

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY




IN THE COURT OF COMMON P_EAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSVLVANIA
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
) No:
Plaintiff )
vs. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC,, )
)
Defendant. )
)
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, )
)
Garnishee. )

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE BILL OF COSTS
PURSUANT TO Pa. R.C.P. 3117(b)

Please take notice that Pa. R.C.P. 3117(b) provides that "all reasonable expenses ir.
connection with the discovery (provided by Pa. R.C.P. 3117(a)) may be taxec agaiast the
defendant as costs if it is ascertained by the discovery proceedings that he has property
liable to execusion.

Pa. R.C.P. 3117(a) provides that the plaintif~ before or after issuance of a wri: of
execution may take the testimony of any person including a garnishee on written
interrogatories for the purpose of discovery of assets of the defendant.

Until the garnishee answers or acknowledges that :t has property liable to execution, the
plaintiff is unable to determine whether the rzasonable expenses in connection with the
discovery may be taxed as costs or not.

In the event the garnishee hzs property liable to the execution, the prothonotary, shzriff,
defendant, and garnishee are requested and placed on this notice not to calculate a total
amount of debt and costs of record until the plaintiff has filed its bill of costs pursuant tc
Pa. R.C.P. 3117(b).

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.
Attorneys at Law
800 Lawyers Buildir.g
428 Forbes Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD CCOUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff

-
(V2]

MADEEA ENTERPRISES, INC.

Defendant.

=L A«*apd :30.00

[1d

.m!“z 1 iioccey Guats
_ 4o Shesif

Wwilliam A. Sha

prothonotary/Clerk of rts

CASENO: p£-53)-(CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF
EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Beckwith Machinery

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR
THIS PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PA1D. #01339

Phillips and Boring, P.C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

Attorney’s firm ID #0327



BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

M
@)
3)
@
G

)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUXNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
No:

Plaintift

VS.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
Defendent. )

PRAECIPE TO ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION

Issue writ of execution in the above matter,
Directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County

Against MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., defendant; and

Against CNB BANK , Garnishee;
AND
Against CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, Carnishee

and index this writ

(a) against defendant and

(b) against as a lis per.dens against real property of
the defendant in the name of garnishee as follows:

Judgment ba:ance $56,411.10
Interest from
Sub-Total $

Costs per Prcthonotary

TOTAL DUE

$
Prothonatary cost /‘%
}/

Donald L. P}Vailii‘ps
Attorney for Plairtiff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
) No:
Plaintif )
)
)
Vs. )
)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC,, )
)
Defendant. )
Vs. )
)
CNB BANK, )
)
Garnishze. )
)
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, )
)
Garnishee. )

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken 10 fay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prevsnt your property
from be.ng taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a
debtor's exemption of $300.00. Thers are other exemptions, which may be applicable to vou. Attached is a
summary of some of the major exemptions. You may have other exemptions or other rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and
demand for a prompt hearing. (2) Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to court ready to explain your exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your
exemption, you may lose some of your property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH
BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YDU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-7891



WA WD =

MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

300 00 statutory exemgtion

All wearing apparel used by you and all family members

Bibles, school tooks, sewing machines, uniforms and equipn:ent
Tools of your tracde, such as carpenter's tools

Lost wages and unemployment compensation

Soc:al Szcurity benefits, Certain retirement funds and aczounts
Certain veteran and armed forces benefits

Certain insurance proceeds

Such otker exemrtions as may be provided by law



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACZ=INERY COMPANY, ) CIVIL DIVISION
)
) Ne:
Plaintiff )
)
)
vs. )
)
MADERA =ZNTERPRISES, INC., )
)
Defendant. )
Vs. )
)
CNB BANK, )
Gernishee. )
vs. )
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, )
Garnishee )
CLAIM FOR EXEMPTIONS
To the Sheriff:

I, the above-named defendant, claim exemption of oroperty from levy er acachment:
(1) FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICE HAS BEEN
LEVIED UPON,
(&) I desire tha: my $3J0 statutory exemption be
[ ] (i)set aside in kind (spec.fy property tc be set aside in
kind):

[ 1 (ii)paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon; or
(b) Iclaim the f>llowing exemption {specify property and basis of exemption):

(2) FROM MY PROPZRTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A TH.RD PARTY, | CLAIM
THE FOLLOWING EXEMPTTONS:
(a) my $300.00 statutory exemption: [] i1 cash; [ ] in kiné ¢spec fy property):

(b) Sccizl Security benefits on deposit in “he amouat of

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption:

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given

to me at R .
(Address) (Telerhore MNum:ser)

I verify that the statzments made in ttis Claim for Exemptions are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject ta the penalties of 18 Fa. C.S. Saction 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification cf authorities.

Date:

(Defendart)
THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELDCOUNTY:
Clearfield County Ccurthouse
Sheriff’s Of ice



Beckwith Machinery Company

WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Vs. NO.: 2008-00531-CD

Madera Enterprises, Inc.

CNB Bank and Clearfield Bank & Trust Company
Garnishees

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, Plaintiff(s) from

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., Defendant(s):

(M

@

©))

You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: CNB Bank and
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company as garnishee(s): and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b)
except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the
defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (¢) the attachment shall not
include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300
in all accounts shall not be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside
pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $56,411.10 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM: § SHERIFF: §
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 3/24/2008

(«),U;M@/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of A.D. Requesting Party: Donald L. Phillips, Esq.
At AM./PM. Ste. 800, Lawyers Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
(412) 281-1977

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

‘ DOCKET # 103935
NO: 08-531-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 3
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

VS.

DEFENDANT: MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.

TO: CNB BANK and CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST Garnishees .

SHERIFF RETURN
—

NOW, March 31, 2008 AT 2:20 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON CNB BANK, Garnishee DEFENDANT AT 1 SOUTH 2ND ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO CINDY PEARCE, RECEPTIOMIST A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION: INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS

THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN/

F=D
o3 10K

?'-‘.1’1\' ns @
Witliam A Shde

Promonotar\//CIerk of Courts



¥

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 103935
NO: 08-531-CD
SERVICE# 2 OF 3
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

VS.

DEFENDANT: MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.

TO: CNB BANK and CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST,Garnishees

SHERIFF RETURN
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________]

NOW, March 31, 2008 AT 2:25 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, Garnishee DEFENDANT AT 11 NORTH 2ND ST.,
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO KATHY JACOBSON, MANAGER A TRUE
AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE
KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN /



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DKT PG. 103935 service 3 0f 3
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY NO . 08-531-CD
-VS-
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., NOTICE, EXECUTION, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW APRIL 1, 2008 MAILED THE WITHIN NOTICE, WRIT OF EXECUTION, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION TO MADERA
ENTERPRISES,INC., DEFENDANT AT 2072 BANIAN ROAD, P.O. BOX 494, MADERA, PA. 16661 BY REGULAR MAIL.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103935
NO: 08-531-CD
SERVICES 3
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO

GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

VS,
DEFENDANT: MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.
TO: CNB BANK and CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST,Garnishees

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE PHILLIPS 2060 20.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS PHILLIPS 2060 38.00

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

__ Dayof 2008 P >
'&‘/ 4%[4;/71/4

Chester A. Hawkghs
Sheriff




f WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Beckwith Machinery Company

Vs. NO.: 2008-00531-CD

Madera Enterprises, Inc.

CNB Bank and Clearfield Bank & Trust Company
Garnishees

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, Plaintiff(s) from
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC., Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell defendant’s interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of: CNB Bank and
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company as garnishee(s): and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b)
except as provided in paragraph (c), the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the
defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof; (c) the attachment shall not
include any funds in an account of the defendant with a bank or other financial institution (i) in which funds are deposited
electronically on a recurring basis and are identified as being funds that upon deposit are exempt from execution, levy or
attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law, or (ii) that total $300 or less. If multiple accounts are attached, a total of $300
in all accounts shall no be subject to levy and attachment as determined by the executing officer. The funds shall be set aside
pursuant to the defendant’s general exemption provided in 42 Pa.C.S. § 8123.

(2) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than a
named garnishee, you are directed to notify such other person that he or she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

(3) If Social Security or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the defendant, the levy and
attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security direct deposits. In addition, the levy and
attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

AMOUNT DUE/PRINCIPAL: $56,411.10 PROTH. COSTS PAID: $40.00
INTEREST FROM: § SHERIFF: §
ATTY’S COMM: § OTHER COSTS: §

DATE: 3/24/2008

@M%

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this / ¢ day
of ZZ?[LL/,/\ A.D. Requesting Party: Donald L. Phillips, Esq.
At Jd)  AMEAP.M Ste. 800, Lawyers Building

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
qu/ %/MZW (Jtltg);rsg 1-1977
Sheriff ‘{7 ﬂ/ﬂlé/% %é/ﬂ/'




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, : No. 2008-00531-CD
Plaintiff :
Vs.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Defendant

FILED~
CNB BANK and 3 /@E' 0 ’fﬁﬁ’ﬁ

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST . |
COMPANY, | : Prothonotary/Clerk o Sorfhs
Garnishees :
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNB Bank, formerly County National Bank, in the above-
captioned matter, hereby certify that I served the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on
the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U. S. First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the

Answers to Interrogatories on the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL
Donald L. Phillips, Esquire Madera Enterprises

800 Lawyers Building 2072 Banion Rd.

428 Forbes Avenue P.O. Box 494

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Madera, PA 16661-0494

Respectfully submitted, ,
o
Date: <// ?//O g %‘/ %

Peter F. Smith, Esquire

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVAXIA CIVIL DIVISION

BECEWITH MACHINERY COMPANTY,
Inc..
Flaintiff

No. 2008-00531-CD
VS.

MADZRA ENTERPRISES,
Defendant
and

CN3 BANK and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,

Garnishess

GARNISHEE'S ANSWEXRS TO INTERROGATORIES

COMES NOW, CNB Bank, fcrmerly Couniy Netional 3ank, by its

attarney, Peter F. Smith, who enswers the Interrogasorizs as follows:

1. Yes. Defendant maintaired chackirg azcount #2401057. The
balar:.ce in this account was $7.94 on the date and at the time the
Writ was served on CNB Bank This account is first suk:ect to CNB’s
$159 fee for responding to this garnishmsnt.

2. No.

6. No.



9. No

1C. N.A

Date: 9//7/057 ﬁf%\/

Pater F. Snu{h Esqu1re N
Attorney for the Garnishee
Attorney I.D. # 34291

3D South Seecnd Street

P.O. Box 130

Clearfield, PA 16830

(§14) 765-5595



VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the foregoing Answers to Interrogatories are true and
correct. 1 understand that false statements herein are made subject tc the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A.

§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authonties.

CNB BANK

Dated: 1308 By: QXL VV\/@JUQL /28 (Q@‘%L\

Kimberly M. Clson,
CNB Bank Records ard Research




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY

(Plaintiff)
CIVIL ACTION
2008- 531D
Donald L. Phillips, Esq. No.2007-1048-CD
Attorney for Plaintiff

(Stree: Address)

Ste. 800, Lawyers Building

(City, State, Zip TypeCase: CIVIL
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Type of Pleading:_Answers to
Interrogatories

VS.
Filed on Behalf of:
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company
(Garnishee)
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.
(Defendant) (Filed by)
Lori A. Kurtz

Asst. Vice President & Collection Manager
11 N. 2" 8t., P.O. Box 171

Clearfield, PA 16830

(Address)

814-765-7551 or 814-762-8825

(Phone)

ol fk

(Signature)

Fl 20
&E %t CZ% o7
APR 287
William A Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BECKWITH MACHINERY
COMPANY PLAINTIFF
VS
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC. : No. 2008-00531-CD
DEFENDANT
AND
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
GARNISHEE(s)

To: The Prothonotary of Clearfield County

The Clearfield Bank & Trust Company, Garnishee, files answers to plaintiff's interrogatories as follows:

The answer to the Plaintiff's interrogatories #1 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s iﬁterrogatories #2 1s NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #3 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #4 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #5 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff's interrogatories #6 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #7 is NO
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #8 is
No, account closed 2-21-07 by Bank
The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #9 is NO

The answer to the Plaintiff’s interrogatories #10 is N/A

Date__April 28, 2008 b(\(a)zu % K(ﬁ{

Lori A. Kurtz
Assistant Vice President & Collection Manager
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, : No. 2008-00531-CD
Plaintiff :
VS.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC,,

Defendant F I L E @

Vs.
ANK : T ER
CNB B and : 0’\0‘\0(\./
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST ; i
COMPANY, : pmmonotér\'/ fa
Garnishees . ve S @\)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNB Bank, formerly County National Bank, in the above-
captioned matter, hereby certify that I served the Garnishee’ s Supplemental Answer to
Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the Plaintiff by U.S. First Class Mail and a
true and correct copy of the Garnishee’ s Supplemental Answers to Interrogatories on the

Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire Madera Enterprises

800 Lawyers Building 2072 Banion Rd.

428 Forbes Avenue P.O. Box 494

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Madera, PA 16661-0494
Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 20, 2008

eter F. Smith, Esquire
Attorney for the Garnishee
P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,

Inc,, : NO. 2008-00531-CD
Plaintiff :

VS.

MADERA ENTERPRISES,

Defendant
and

CNB BANK and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,

Garnishees

GARNISHEE’S SUPPLEMENTARY ANSWERS
TO INTERROGATORIES

COMES NOW, CNB Bank, formerly County National Bank, by its attorney,

Peter F. Smith, who supplements the answers which CNB submitted on April 3,
2008 as follows:

1. Subsequent to service of the Writ of Execution on CNB Bank, a deposit
was made into the Defendant’s single bank account no. 00024015057 of
$12,000 on June 30, 2008. The current balance in this account is
$12,007.94.

Otherwise, CNB’s answers to Interrogatories 2 through 10 are
accurate and unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 20, 2008 C %
Peter F. Smith,/Esquire
Attorney for the Garnishee
Attorney 1.D. # 34291
30 S. 2nd St., P.O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
INC.

Plaintiff,
Vs.
MADERA ENTERPRISES. .
Defendant,
and
CNB BANK., formerly County I\.Iational Bank,

Garnishee.

FILED vy 200
mg'i\%t 08 poticetoGasnishee

willarr A Sraw m§+ a4
Prothonotary ‘Clerk o [ )1 hy p h: “;P S

K

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 2003-00531-CD

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ON
ADMISSIONS AGAINST GARNISHEE,
CNB BANK, formerly County National
Bank, ONLY

FILED ON BEHALF OF PLAINTIFF:
BECKWITH MACHINEEY COMPANY,
INC.

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS
PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire

PA 1.D. #01339

PHILLIFS AND BORING, P.C.
Firm I.D. #327

Lawyers Building, Suite 800
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 13219

(412) 281-1977



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

and

CNB EANK, formerly County National Bank,

CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
INC,, )
)

Plaintiff, )

)

Vs. ) No. 2008-00531-CD

)

MADERA ENTERPRISES, )
)

Defendant., )

)

)

)

)

)

)

Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT ON ADMISSIONS AGAINST
GARNISHEE, CNB BANK, FORMERLY COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, ONLYP

TO: PROTHONOTARY,
Pursuant to Pa. R.C.2. 3146(b), entzr judgment for the Plaintiff and against tae Garnistes,
CNB Bank, formerly County National Bank, only, in the amount of $12,007.94, on the

admissions of said Garnishee as set forth in Supplementary Answers to Interrogatories.

Qi 2 52

Donaid L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISICN

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, )
INC,, )
)
Plaintiff, )
)
Vs. ) No. 2008-00531-CD
3
J
MADERA ENTERPRISES, )
)
efendant, )
)
and )
)
CNB BANK, formerly County Natioral Bank, )
)
Garnishee. )

CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

I certify that the address cf the plaintiff-creditor is as follows:

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY
c/o Phillips and Boring, P.C.

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Creditor

Suite 800, Lawyers Building

428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

and that the name(s) and address(es) of all defendants entitled to notice of entry of default
judgment are as follows:

Peter F. Smith, Esquire Ryt
CNB BANK, formerly County National Bark, Garnishee

P.O. Box 130

30 South Secend Street

Clearfield, PA 16830

(L LA

Donald L. Phillips
Attorney for Plaintiff/Creditor




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA -
CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
INC,,

Plaintiff,
vs. No. 2008-00531-CD
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant,
and

CNB BANK, formerly County National Bank,

Garnishee.

Nt Nt Nt Nt N N N N N S N N N e N S

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: [ ]Plamntiff [ ] Defendant [X] Garnishee

You are hereby notified that in the above case, the following AOrder, Decree or Judgment

has been entered against you on the day of , 2001.

[X]  Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of $12,007.94 plus costs in the amount of

$
[] Trespass Judgment in the amount of $ plus costs in the amount of
$ .
[] If a motor vehicle trespass judgment is not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor

vehicle operator's license will be suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau
of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

[X]  Entry of Judgment of [ ] Court Order [ ] Non-Pros
[ ] Default [ ] Default Liability
[ ] Verdict [ ] Arbitration Award
[ ] Transcript of Magistrate Judgment
[X] Admissions

PROTHONOTARY

«);Lé;%
Deputy o

Applicable brackets have been check [X]



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
. STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Beckwith Machinery Company
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2008-00531-CD
Real Debt: $12,007.94
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Madera Enterprises, Inc. Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Judgment upon Admissions against
CNB Bank, Garnishee
CNB Bank
Gamishee Date of Entry: August 28, 2008

Expires: August 28, 2013

(e AL

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary A

Certified from the record this 28th day of August, 2008.

ok 2k ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ko 3k ok ok ok ok ok sk A ok ok e ok ok ke sk ok o ok ok sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok 3k ok o ok ok k ok ok ok ok 3k ok ok 2k ok 3K ok 3k ok 3k ok ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, FENNSYLVANIA

3ECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY CIVIL DIVISION

NC,
Plaintiff,
Vs.
MADERA ENTERZPRISES,
Defendant,

and

CNB BANK, formerly County National
Bank,

Garnishee.

NO.: 2008-00531-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY
AS TO GARNISHEE, CNB EANK, formerly
County National Bank, ONLY

FILED‘” Ve

‘“ laO oM

SEP 15 2%@
William A. Shaw
Prothznotary/Clerk of Ccurts

FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff Beckwith Machinery Company, Inc.

COUNSEL OF RECORD FOR THIS PARTY:

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire
PHILLIPS AND BORING, P. C.
Suite 800, Lawyers Building
428 Forbes Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 281-1977

Attorney's State ID #01339
Attorney's Firm ID #0327

/m,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY,
INC,,

Plair tiff,
Vs. NO. 2008-00531-CD
MADERA ENTERPRISES,
Defeadant,

and

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

)

CNB BANK, formerly County National )
Bank, )
)

Garnishee. )

PRAECIPE TO SATISFY ASTO
GARNISHEE, CNB BANK, formerly County National Bank, ONLY

TO: CLEARFIELD COUNTY PROTHONOTARY
Please satisfy as to the Garnishee, CNB Bank, formerly Ccunty National Bank, only, in
the above referenced case at the abcve number and term and mark it off the doclet.
This statement is made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 relating to unsworn

falsifications to authorities.

PHILLIPS AND BORING, P.C.

/’\
Dcnald L. Phillips
Attorney for Flaintisf




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL DIVISION

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, ) ;
Inz., : WNO. 2008-0053%-CD
Plaintiff :
VS.
MADERA ENTERPRISES,

Defendant

FILED

o 3 35’ M. (o

CNB BANK and : ocT 2 9 2008 <<

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST : _5 Willam A Shaw @//D

COMPANY, : “Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
CGarnishees

GARNISHEE’S SUPPLEMENTARY ANSWERS
TO INTERROGATORIES

COMES NOW, CNB Bank, formerly County National Bank, by its attorney,

Peter F. Smith, who supplements the answers which CNB submiited on April 3,
2008 as follows:

1. Subsequent to service of the Writ of Execution on CNB Bank, a deposit
was made into the Defendant’s single bank account no. 00024015057 of
$12,000 on June 30, 2008. The current balance in this account is
$12,007.94.

Otherwise, CNB’s answers to Interrogatories 2 through 10 are
accurate and unchanged.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: August 20, 2008 yd ‘ %
Peter F. Smith,/Esquire
Attorney for the Garnishee
Attorney I.D. # 34291
30 S. 20d St P.O. Box 130
Clearfield, PA 16830
(814) 765-5595




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIZ DIVISION

/

BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, : No. 2008-00531-CD 4
Plaintiff : ;
Vs.

MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Defendant
VS.
CNB BANK and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,
Garnishees
CEKTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNE Bank, formerly County National Bank, in the above-
captioned matter, hereby certify taat I served the Garnishee’ s Supplemental Answer to
Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the Pleintiff 5y U.S. First Class Mail and a
true and correct copy of the Garnishee’ s Supplemental Answers to Interrogatories on the
Deferdant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U. S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL

Donald L. Phillips, Esquire Madera Enterprises

800 Lawyers Building 2372 Baaion Rd.

428 Fcrbes Avenue P.O. Box 494

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Madera, PA 15661-0494
Respectfully submitted,

/

ster F. Smlth Es‘tfulre
Attorney for the Garnishee
P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
(&14) 765-559%

Date:  August 20, 2008




VERIFICATION

I verify that the statements made in the foregcing Answers to Interrogatories are true and
correct. I uncerstand that false statements herein ar= r-ade subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.A.

§4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

CNB BANK

Dated: L_; ’-8)" O 5/ L I/V\/@UQS 148 @}%,

Klmber_7 M. Olson,
CNB Bznk Records and Research



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
BECKWITH MACHINERY COMPANY, : No. 2008-00531-CD
Plaintiff :
VS.
MADERA ENTERPRISES, INC,,
Defendant
VS.
CNB BANK and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY,
Garnishees

GARNISHEE CNB BANK’ S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for CNB Bank, Garnishee in the above captioned matter certify
that I sent true and correct copies of Answers to Interrogatories in aid of execution by U.S. First

Class Mail to the Plaintiff and by U.S. Certified Mail on August 22, 2008 to the Defendant as

follows:
U. S. FIKST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL
Dorald L. Phillips, Esquire Madera Enterprises
800 Lawyers Building 2072 Banion Rd.
428 Forbes Avenue P.O. Box 494
Pittsturgh, PA 15219 Madera, PA 16661-0494

True and correct copies of the U.S. Mail receipts and signed green cards for the Certified

Mail are attached hereto and incorporated herein and by reference as Exhibit A.

Respectfully submitted,

S

3

b /g / 27/ of / //A :

Peter F. Smith, E§quire

Attorney for the Garnishee

P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595
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